Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOL	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Agro Distribution LLC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
5500 Cenex Drive	Name: Agriliance LLC.	
Inver Grove Heights, MN	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership LJ Limited Partnership	Street Address: PO Box 64089	
Corporation- State:	City: St. Paul,	
X Other Limited Liability Company	State: MN	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>55164</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
	X Other IIC Citizenship De Laware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	See Exhibit A	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? XX Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Brenda Goebel	registrations involved: 29	
Internal Address: MS 2500	7, Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 740	
Land O'Lakes, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 4001 Lexington Ave North	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	L Enclosed	
City: Arden Hills	8. Payment Information:	
State: MN Zip: 55126	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (651) 481-2820	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (651) 481-2832	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0215	
Email Address: <u>bmgoebel@landolakes.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Brenda Goebel</u>	
9. Signature:	10/17/2005	
Peter S. Janzen Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Maine or regovernighting		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0558

## EXHIBIT A Agro Distribution, LLC trademarks

TRADEMARK NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER
AD 100	1,681,752
AMS ARROW	2,708,015
BRACE	2,079,782
BRASH	2,572,231
BUFFET	1,459,768
COMBINE	1,778,580
CROP BOOSTER	1,620,702
CROP BOOSTER PLUS	1,778,561
FOURSOME	2,286,571
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND .	1,485,719
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND	1,487,221
HILOAD	1,373,189
MAXON	1,779,938
METH OIL	1,742,697
MICROLIFIC	2,042,249
NEON	2,042,458
PLEX	1,682,613
PRIME OIL	1,527,599
PRIME OIL II	1,527,598
PROLIFIC MAX	1,678,179
SAVVY	2,284,030
STERLING	2,500,707 TRAD

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0559** 

STERLING PLUS	2,507,502
STRIKE 3	2,160,797
STRIKE THREE ULTRA	2,605,972
SUPER SPREAD	1,471,824
TOTAL	2,263,851
TRIFIC 60DF	1,702,767
VOYAGER	2,286,570

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, on September 30, 2005 AGRO DISTRIBUTION, LLC. (hereinafter "AGRODIS") and AGRILIANCE LLC. (hereinafter "AGRI") entered into an agreement wherein AGRODIS assigned all it's rights, title and interest in and to the goods and effects belonging, due or owing to AGRI, of its trademarks attached hereto on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, AGRODIS has used the trademarks; and is desirous to assign it's rights.

WHEREAS, AGRI, a Delaware limited liability corporation whose mailing address is 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, MN 55075, is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AGRODIS assigns all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated this 30th day of September, 2005.

AGRO DISTRIBUTION, LLC

Print Name:

Peter 8. Janzen

Title:

Assistant Secretary

State of MINNESOTA)

County of RAMSEY )

RECORDED: 10/17/2005

On this 30th day of September, 2005 before me appeared Peter S. Janzen, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of

AGRO DISTRIBUTION, LLC.

**Notary Public** 

